RECORD OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

Tuesday, 16 January 2024

Decision No: (CAB 23/24 44752)

DECISION-MAKER: CABINET

PORTFOLIO AREA: LEADER / CHIEF EXECUTIVE

SUBJECT: Urgent resource requirements to support improvement and

transformation activities

AUTHOR: Democratic Services

THE DECISION

(i) To note the attached report detailing the urgent decision taken under delegated urgent decision powers by the Chief Executive on 22nd December, 2023.

REASONS FOR THE DECISION

The council is undertaking a number of improvement and transformation activities which require support from a range of specialist roles. In order to progress this work at pace, additional capacity is required over and above current and approved resource levels

DETAILS OF ANY ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS

Not applicable.

OTHER RELEVANT MATTERS CONCERNING THE DECISION

None.

CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

None.

CONFIRMED AS A TRUE RECORD We certify that the decision this document records was made in accordance with the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2000 and is a true and accurate record of that decision.	
Date:16 January 2024	Decision Maker: The Cabinet
	Proper Officer: Claire Heather
SCRUTINY Note: This decision will come in to force at the expiry of 5 working days from the date of publication subject to any review under the Council's Scrutiny "Call-In" provisions.	
Call-In Period expires on	
Date of Call-in (if applicable) (this suspends implementation)	
Call-in Procedure completed (if applicable)	
Call-in heard by (if applicable)	
Results of Call-in (if applicable)	